,							
	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027		9-2001		•		
	Desolos	1015	574847	Æ	T		
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Ple			inal document(s) or c	opy(ies).	
Sub	omission Type New		Conveyance Typ Assignment		License		
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#		Security		Nunc Pro Tunc Assig	gnment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00	<u>,</u>
	Correction of PTO Error		☐ Merger	*			•
	Reel # Frame #		☐ Change of N ☐ Other		rant of Security Interes	est	1
	Corrective Document						j
	Reel # Frame #						
Cor	nveying Party 🔀 Ma	rk if additiona	l names of conve	ying parti			
	Name Hercules Incorporated					th Day Year	
	Formerly					1	
	Individual General Partnersh	ip 🔲 L	imited Parnership)	Corporation	Associa	tion.
	Other						
\boxtimes	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat						
Rec	eeiving Party	rk if additiona	l names of receiv	ing partie	s attached		
	Name Bank of America,	N.A., as Co	llateral Agent				
	DBA/AKA/TA						
	Composed of						
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Stre						
	Address (line 2) Independence Cer						
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City		State/Country		28255 Zip (Code orded is an assignment	
	Individual General Partne	ership	Limited Part	nership [_]	and the receiving par	ty is not domiciled in	
	Corporation Association			_	the United States, an domestic representati	ve should be attached.	
\boxtimes	Other National banking associa	tion			(Designation must be	a separate document	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

00000246 1337456

01/08/2001 GTOM11

JE FL:482

DUR1\275200_1

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ĭĭŎŎ.ŌÒ BP

from Assignment.)

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if additional	al names of conveying parties attached			
Name Hercules Credit, Inc.	Execution Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐	Limited Parnership			
Other				
○ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization □ Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15th Flo				
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Corporation Association				
○ Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	CONTRACT ONLY			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY We for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sneet to be recorded, including this document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
		ATION FORM COVER S RADEMARKS ONLY	SHEET	
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		d original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Sub	omission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment	License	
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00	
	Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger		
	Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice	e of Grant of Security Interest	
	Corrective Document	Other Provide	The state of southly motest	
	Reel # Frame #			
Cor	oveying Party Mark if addition	nal names of conveying	parties attached	
			Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Name Hercules Flavor, Inc.		11/14/00	
	Formerly			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership	Corporation Association	
	Other			
\boxtimes				
Rec	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	Collateral Agent		
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th F	loor		
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country	28255 Zip Code	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnershi	and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
	Corporation Association		the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
⊠	Other National banking association		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		цуш гээгдэгиччээ	
-		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
<u></u>	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet	, Della commercial and	nutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief . Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	
	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the O.S. Fatcht and document and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Project Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Project Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Project Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Project Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Project Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Project Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Project Information Collection Budget Package 0			

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	RECORDA [*]	TION FORM COVER S	неет	
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ADEMARKS ONLY ease record the attached	original document(s) or conv(ies)	
	omission Type	Conveyance Type		
	New	Assignment	License	
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	☐ Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
	Bocument ID#		Effective Date Month Day Year	
l_		☐ Merger	11/14/00	
	Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name		
	Reel # Frame #		of Grant of Security Interest	
	Corrective Document	Other Notice	of Grant of Security finerest	
	Reel # Frame #			
Cor	nveying Party Mark if addition:	al names of conveying p	parties attached Execution Date	
	Name WSP, Inc.		Month Day Year	
			[11/14/00	
	Formerly			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership		
	Other			
	Citizenshin/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
1	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent		
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo			
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country	28255 Zip Code	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
	Corporation Association		the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
\boxtimes	Other National banking association		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		<u> </u>	
	FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
<u> </u>	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. So	average approximately 30 minu end comments regarding this bu	ites per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the urden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief	
	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Officer, Washington, See OMB Information Collection	nation and Regulatory Affairs, C Budget Package 0651-0027, Pat	or as Managament and Rudget, Paperwork Reduction Project	
	(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OND INSTRUMENTS TO THIS AT	DDRESS.	1	

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
		TION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY		
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Sut	omission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00		
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger		
	Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
	Corrective Document	Outer		
	Reel # Frame #			
Cor	veying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Execution Date		
	Name Aqualon Company	Month Day Year [11/14/00]		
	Formerly			
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
\boxtimes	Other Partnership			
\square	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Rec	Receiving Party			
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent		
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1) [101 N. Tryon Street			
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor		
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code		
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in		
	Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
⋈	Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
<u> </u>		OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
L	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief		
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, indicated, the description of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.			

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Sub	mission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
	Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger			
	Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
	Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
	Reel # Frame #				
Con	veying Party Mark if additio	nal names of conveying parties attached			
		Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Name Hercules Finance Company	11/14/00			
	Formerly				
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
\boxtimes					
Rec	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
100	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent				
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15th F				
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment In a specified in			
П	Individual General Partnership	and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
	Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
	Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate designation from Assignment.)			
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	AND OF USE ONLY			
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief			
	document and gathering the data include. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Attairs, Office of Information Officer, Washington Practice. DO NOT SEND Information Officer, Washington Co. 20231 and to the Office of Information Officer, Washington Co. 20231 and to the Office of Information Officer, Washington Co. 20231 and to the Office of Information Officer, Washington Co. 20231 and to the Office of Information 2023.				
	(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See UVID INFORMATION OF THIS ADDRESS. REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
		TR	TION FORM COVER S ADEMARKS ONLY	
	TO: The Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl		original document(s) or copy(ies).
Sut	bmission Type New		Conveyance Type Assignment	License
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
	Correction of PTO I	Error	☐ Merger	11/14/00
	Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name Other Notice	of Grant of Security Interest
	Corrective Documen	nt	Other	
	Reel #	Frame #		
Cor	nveying Party	Mark if additions	i al names of conveying p	parties attached
				Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name Fiberv	risions, L.L.C.		11/14/00
	Formerly			
	Individual	General Partnership	Limited Parnership	Corporation Association
\boxtimes	Other Limited	liability company		
⊠ Pas	Citizenship/State of I	ncorporation/Organization Delawa	are al names of receiving pa	arties attached
Net	_			intes attached
	Name	Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent	
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1)	101 N. Tryon Street		
	Address (line 2)	Independence Center, 15th Flo		
	Address (line 3)	Charlotte	North Carolina State/Country	28255 Zip Code
	Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	and the receiving party is not domiciled in
	Corporation	Association		the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Ø	Other Nationa	al banking association		(Designation must be a separate document
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ			from Assignment.)
		FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY	
<u></u>	D. blie hunden reporting	for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minu	ntes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the urden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief
	document and gathering information Officer, Was	the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.	nation and Regulatory Affairs, (Budget Package 0651-0027, Par	urden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Itent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
		ATION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY		
		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Sut	omission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00		
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger III/14/00		
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
	Corrective Document	○ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
	Reel # Frame #			
Cor	veying Party Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached		
		Execution Date Month Day Year		
	Fibervisions Incorporated	11/14/00		
	Formerly			
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
	Other			
\square	☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ Delaware			
Rec	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	follateral Agent		
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Fl			
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code		
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in		
	Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
\boxtimes	Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief rmation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project		
	document and gathering the data needed to compete the Office of Info Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Info	rmation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, 14 per parties of NOT SEND on Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND		
	(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OND International REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	·		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New Conveyance Type Assignment License Resubmission Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Month 11/14/ Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	Day Year			
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New Conveyance Type Assignment License Resubmission Document ID# Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # TRADEMARKS ONLY Mease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Assignment License Munc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Change of Name	Day Year			
Submission Type	Day Year			
Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Month 11/14/	Day Year			
Document ID# Merger Correction of PTO Error Change of Name Change of Name	Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #				
IXI ()ther profice of Grant of Security interest				
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Fibervisions Products, Inc. 11/14/00				
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Ottizensinp/cuite of meerperation organization			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent	_			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15th Floor				
Address (line 3) Charlotte North Carolina 28255 City State/Country Zip Code City Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment of the control of the co	nment			
Individual General Farthership and the receiving party is not domicile	ed in			
Corporation Association the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be atta	ched.			
Other National banking association (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	nent			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time f	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, include, includes, include				

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	TR	TION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY
		lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Sub	mission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger [1771/00]
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
	Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
	Reel # Frame #	
Cor	veying Party Mark if additiona	al names of conveying parties attached
		Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name Hercules International Limited	11/14/00
	Formerly	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership
	Other	
Rec	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawa	are al names of receiving parties attached
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent
	DBA/AKA/TA	
	Composed of	
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
	Corporation Association	domestic representative should be attached.
⋈	Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
 		OR OFFICE USE ONLY
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	o average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief
		mation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Buuget, Faperhold Recursion SEND not SEND Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
		FION FORM COVER SUREE	IRADENIARK	
	TR	FION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY		
Sul	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl		al document(s) or copy(ies).	
⊠ ⊠	omission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment L	icense	
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security N	func Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year	
	Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	[11/14/00	
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
	Corrective Document	Other Notice of Gra	nt of Security Interest	
	Reel # Frame #			
Cor	oveying Party Mark if addition:	lal names of conveying parties	attached	
			Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Name Betzdearborn, Inc.		11/14/00	
	Formerly			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership	Corporation Association	
	Other			
\boxtimes				
Rec	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent		
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor		
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North CarolinaState/Country	Zip Code	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
	Corporation Association		the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Ø	Other National banking association		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
		OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per C	Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the timate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief	
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record, including the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.			

. [FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
		TION FORM COVER SHEET	г	
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P		inal document(s) or copy(ies).	
Sub	omission Type New	Conveyance Type	License	
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00	
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Merger	11/14/00	
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
	Corrective Document	Other Notice of G	rant of Security Interest	
	Reel # Frame #			
Cor	veying Party 🔀 Mark if addition	al names of conveying partie	s attached	
		ar names of conveying partie	Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Betzdearborn Europe, Inc.		11/14/00	
	Formerly			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership		
	Other			
☒				
Rec	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	ollateral Agent		
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15th Flo			
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country	28255 Zip Code	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
	Corporation Association		the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
\boxtimes	Other National banking association		from Assignment.)	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
		OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
L	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per	r Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Infor (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Production of the Collection of the	mation and Regulatory Affairs, Office on Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent an	- 6 Management and Rudget Panerwork Reduction Project	

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
		ATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Sub	mission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
	Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger			
	Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
	Corrective Document				
	Reel # Frame #				
Con	veying Party 🔀 Mark if additio	onal names of conveying parties attached			
	Name DRCLTD.	Execution Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
	Formerly				
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership			
	Other				
X					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent				
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15th F	Floor			
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
	Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
	Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
		I to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the t. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief formation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project tion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND S ADDRESS.			

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
		FION FORM COVER SHEE ADEMARKS ONLY	T		
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl		inal document(s) or copy(ies).		
Sul	bmission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment	License		
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00		
	Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	[11/14/00		
	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		irant of Security Interest		
	Reel # Frame #				
Cor	nveying Party Mark if additiona	l al names of conveying partic	es attached		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	or conveying pure.	Execution Date		
	Name BL Technologies, Inc.		Month Day Year 11/14/00		
	Formerly		11/14/00		
	Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
	Other				
\boxtimes					
Rec	eiving Party Mark if additiona	al names of receiving parties	s attached		
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent			
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	or			
-	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country	28255 Zip Code		
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in		
	Corporation Association		the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Ø	Other National banking association		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		nom Assignment,		
<u> </u>		R OFFICE USE ONLY			
L	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per	r Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Se Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection I REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS AD	ation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and	of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0408

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
		TION FORM COVER SHEET			
		RADEMARKS ONLY lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Sub	omission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Merger			
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
	Corrective Document	○ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
	Reel # Frame #				
Cor	veying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached			
		Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Name BLI Holdings Corp	11/14/00			
	Formerly				
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
	Other				
Ø	Delaware				
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent			
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15th Flo	oor			
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
	Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
\boxtimes	Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
		OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
L	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief			
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be record, including the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.				
	(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See UMB Information Confection REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A	DDRESS.			

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
:	RECO		TION FORM COVE		Γ
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademan		ADEMARKS ONL ease record the atta	_	nal document(s) or conv(ies).
Sub	omission Type New		Conveyance Type Assignment	е	License
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		Security		Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
	Correction of PTO Error		☐ Merger		11/14/00
	Reel # Frame #		☐ Change of Na	ame	
	Corrective Document		Other No	otice of Gr	rant of Security Interest
	Reel # Frame #				
Cor	iveying Party 🔲 Mark if ad	lditiona	l names of convey	ing partie	s attached
					Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name Hercules Shared Services Corp	porati	on		11/14/00
	Formerly				
	Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership Corporation Association				
	Other				
M	☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ Delaware				
Rec		ditiona	l names of receivin	ng parties	attached
	Name Bank of America, N.A.,	as Co	llateral Agent		
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15	5 th Flo	or		
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City		Vorth Carolina State/Country		Zip Code
	Individual General Partnership		Limited Partne	ership 🔲	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in
	Corporation Association				the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Ø	Other National banking association (Designation must be a separate document		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			<u> </u>	Hom Assignments
<u> </u>			R OFFICE USE ONL		
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is esting document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information C REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO	of Inform	ation and Regulatory Aff Budget Package 0651-002	r.t. Office o	f Management and Budget, Panerwork Reduction Project

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	RECOL	PRDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	TRADEMARKS ONLY ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Sub	mission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
	Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger			
		Change of Name			
:	Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
	Corrective Document				
	Reel # Frame #				
Cor	veying Party 🔀 Mark if add	ditional names of conveying parties attached			
		Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Name Betzdearborn International, Inc.	11/14/00			
	Formerly				
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
	Other				
×					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
	Name Bank of America, N.A., a	as Collateral Agent			
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 ^t	th Floor			
	Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
	City Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
	Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
	Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
-		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief				
		ollection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if addi	tional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Athens Holdings, Inc.	Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
	tional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as	s Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	Floor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sh	ted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project section Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND			

REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB0651-0027	TRADEMARK			
RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
⊠ New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID#	Effective Date Month Day Year			
	11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
	☐ Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document	Z cates			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if add	itional names of conveying parties attached			
Simple of the state of the stat	Execution Date			
Name Betzdearborn China, Ltd.	Month Day Year			
	11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
Other				
M con transfer to the De	laware			
Chizenship/State of meorporation organization	itional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent				
	S COMMONTAL PIGOTO			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	h Floor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255			
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Incorporation/Organization				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sh	ted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project			

(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMP0651 0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB0651-0027	TRADEMARK			
	ATION FORM COVER SHEET FRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if addition	onal names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name BL Chemicals Inc.	11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership			
Other				
Citizenship/state of incorporation organization	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15th F				
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Corporation Association	domestic representative should be attached.			
	Other National banking association (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the . Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ormation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND S ADDRESS.			

DUR1\275200_ 1

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
REC	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year [11/14/00]				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger				
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name Notice of Grant of Security Interest				
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest				
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party Mark if a	additional names of conveying parties attached				
	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Chemical Technologies India					
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association					
Other					
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Citizenshin/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Bank of America, N.A	, as Collateral Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street					
Address (line 2) Independence Center,	15 th Floor				
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in				
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
☐ Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Hom Assignment.)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cov-	estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ver Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ce of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project in Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND TO THIS ADDRESS.				

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	ATION FORM COVER SHEET FRADEMARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type ☑ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00		
C c ti como n	☐ Merger		
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Change of Name		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party Mark if additi	onal names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Covington Holdings, Inc.	11/14/00		
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership		
Other			
D.1			
Citizensinp/state of meorporation organization	onal names of receiving parties attached		
D. 1. C.A			
	Conditional Page 11		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	Floor		
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in		
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
☐ Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimate	d to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sie	formation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project tion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND		

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99		U.S. Department of Commerce		
	OMB0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
		IION FORM COVER SHE ADEMARKS ONLY	CET		
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached or	riginal document(s) or copy(jes).		
Su 🖂	bmission Type New	Conveyance Type	License		
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger	11/14/00		
	Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name Notice of Control of Cont	Grant of Security Interest		
	Corrective Document	Other Notice of	Grant of Security Interest		
	Reel # Frame #				
Coi	nveying Party Mark if additiona	l names of conveying part	ties attached		
			Execution Date Month Day Year		
	Name East Bay Realty Services, Inc.		11/14/00		
	Formerly				
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
	Other				
○ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Rec	eiving Party	l names of receiving partie	es attached		
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	llateral Agent			
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15th Floo	or			
	City	orth Carolina State/Country	Zip Code		
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	and the receiving party is not domiciled in		
П	Corporation Association		the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
	Other National banking association Citizenship/State of		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Ц	Incorporation/Organization	- CONTROL MATERIAL CONTROL			
		OFFICE USE ONLY			
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Set	verage approximately 30 minutes p nd comments regarding this burden	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the stimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief		
	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sei Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Informa (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection E REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS AD	Sudget Package 0651-0027, Patent a	e of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND		

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	PATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if additi	onal names of conveying parties attached			
Name Fibervisions, L.P.	Execution Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
Other				
Dela	ware			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th				
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Corporation Association	domestic representative should be attached.			
☐ Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
and a substantial of the head at a member of the Cover Since	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief formation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project cition Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND IS ADDRESS.			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	irks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if a	dditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
	Month Day Year			
Name Hercules Chemical Corporation	on 11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if ac	dditional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A.,	, as Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 1	5 th Floor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is est	timated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the			
Assument and gathering the data needed to complete the Cove	e of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00				
_	Merger				
Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest				
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party Mark if additiona	l names of conveying parties attached				
	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Hercules Country Club, Inc. [11/14/00]					
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association					
Other					
Citizenskin/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawa	re				
Receiving Party Mark if additions	Citizensinp/state of incorporation/organization				
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) [101 N. Tryon Street					
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Floor					
Address (line 3) City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code Zip Code				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in				
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY				
	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.				

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
1	TION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY		
L	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger [11/14/00]		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party Mark if additions	al names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Hercules Euro Holdings, LLC			
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
Other Limited liability company			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaws	Tro.		
Citizensinp/state of incorporation/Organization	al names of receiving parties attached		
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor		
	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in		
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
	(Designation must be a separate document		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)		
	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sneet. S	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.		

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
1	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger				
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest				
Corrective Document	Oulci				
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached				
	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Hercules International Limited, L.L.C. [11/14/00]					
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association					
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaw	are				
Receiving Party Mark if addition	al names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street					
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15th Flo	oor				
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in				
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a				
○ Other	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)				
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY				
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.				

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDA	FION FORM COVER SHEET			
TR	ADEMARKS ONLY			
Submission Type	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
	☐ Merger			
Correction of PTO Error				
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document	Zy Suidi			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if additions	al names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Hercules Investments, LLC	11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ I	Limited Parnership Corporation Association			
Other Limited liability company				
	re			
Receiving Party Mark if additiona	l names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	or			
Address (line 3) Charlotte N	orth Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
○ Other	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
FOF	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sei Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Informa	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the nd comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief tion and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project sudget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DRESS.			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB0651-0027	TRADEMARK			
RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	ss: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
	11/14/00 In Merger			
Correction of PTO Error				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if add	itional names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Hispan Corporation	11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
Other				
entizensinp/state of meorporation/organization	laware itional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., a				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15th Floor				
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
City Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a			
	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
to complete the Cover S	ated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the neet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief			
tue	Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project lection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND			

FORM PTO-1			U.S. Department of C	
Expires 06/30		Page 2	Patent and Tradema	
OMB 0651-00)27		TRADEMA	RK
Domestic Rep	resentative Nam	and Address		
-		Enter	for the first Receiving Party Only.	
Name	N/A			[]
Address (line 1)				
Address (Inte 1)	L			
Address (line 2)]
Address (fille 2)	L			
A 11 . (E. 2)				
Address (line 3)	L			i
	[
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address			
		Area	Code and Telephone Number (919) 286	-8000
Name	Steven D. Thon	as		[]
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van A	Ilen, PLLC		
Addiess (inic 1)				
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main	Street		
Address (line 2)				
A 44 (1: 2)	Suite 800			
Address (line 3)	Builte 000	<u> </u>		
	Durham, North	Carolina 27705		
Address (line 4)	Durnam, Norm	Caronna 27703		
Pages	Enter the total num	ber of pages of the attached conveyance	document	t
	including any attac	aments.	#	
Trademark Apr	olication Number(s	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers at	tached
			DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san	ne property).
			3	' ' '' }
Tr	ademark Application	Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
11	ademark reppireurio	(Trumber(b)	registration (tumoor(s)	
	7	1,337,4	1,237,948 1,22	22,253
L		1,357,4	1,237,946	22,233
		1,332,7	707 1,252,121 1,22	20,486
		7 [12440	1 226 289 1 22	22 170
		1,244,0	1,226,388 1,23	33,179
Number of Prop	perties I	nter the total number of properties invol	lved. # 45	
			4 3	
Fee Amount	1	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CF)	FR 3.41): \$\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
rec Amount	•	of immount in positive desired (c)	1,140.00	<u></u> _
3 (-41 4	a C Darum aut 1	inclosed 🖂 Deposit Accou	unt 🔀	
	•	nclosed Deposit Accou	uni (2)	ļ
Deposit	Account		and to the account	
(Enter fo	or payment by deposi	account or if additional fees can be charg	ber: # 13-4365	
		Deposit Account Numb	oct. "	
		Authorization to charge	e additional fees: Yes 🛛 No	· 🗆
Statement and Si	gnature			
To the be	est of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
		ccount are authorized as indicated herein.	1 beach	15. Jam
	D. Thomas		mes Lecture	15, 2000 ate Signed
Name o	of Person Signing	/ Signature	Da	ite Signed

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
C	ON FORM COVER SHEET ONTINUATION DEMARKS ONLY
Conveying Party Mark if addition	onal names of conveying parties attached
Enter Additional Conveying Party	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ I	imited Parnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party	nal names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) City	State/Country Zip Code
	imited Partnership
Corporation Association	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should
Other	be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of	document from Assignment.)
Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Reg	Mark if additional numbers attached istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	1,222,240 1,126,263 965,866
	1,186,275 1,140,571 876,314
	1,202,439 1,037,141 853,014
	1,141,938 983,122 842,281
	1,135,950 995,744 830,046
	1,141,007 978,855 832,795

DURI\275200_1

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	ECODD ATION FORM COMP	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	Γ
Conveying Party Marty Enter Additional Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying par	ties attached
2000 Additional Conveying Larry		Execution Date
Name		Month Day Year
Formarily		
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Parnership	Corporation Association
Other		
Citizenskis (Green CV		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizaiton		
Receiving Party Mar Enter Additional Receiving Party	rk if additional names of receiving parties a	ttached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country	Zip Code
Corporation Association	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
Other		an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of		document from Assignment.)
Incorporation/Organization		
Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration N Enter either the Trademark Application Number		Iditional numbers attached
Trademark Application Number(s)	R	egistration Number(s)
	741,042	720,766 685,354
	732,584	720,840 678,074
	745,963	719,143 570,985
	734,393	735,978 527,833
	723,245	699,542 523,882
	729,033	684,287 382,132

DUR1\275200_ 1

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 14, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), each of the undersigned Obligors has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications to the extent owned by such Obligor and shown on the attached Schedule A to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties:

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

HERCULES INCORPORATED,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES CREDIT, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES FLAVOR, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

WSP, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

AQUALON COMPANY,

a Delaware partnership

HERCULES FINANCE COMPANY,

a Delaware partnership

FIBERVISIONS, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

FIBERVISIONS INCORPORATED,

a Delaware corporation

FIBERVISIONS PRODUCTS, INC.,

a Georgia corporation

HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED,

a Delaware corporation

BETZDEARBORN INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

BETZDEARBORN EUROPE, INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

DRCLTD.,

a Delaware corporation

BL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

BLI HOLDINGS CORP.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES SHARED SERVICES CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

BETZDEARBORN INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

ATHENS HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

[signature pages continue]

BETZDEARBORN CHINA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

BL CHEMICALS INC.,

a Delaware corporation

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES INDIA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

COVINGTON HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

EAST BAY REALTY SERVICES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

FIBERVISIONS, L.P.,

a Delaware partnership

HERCULES CHEMICAL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES COUNTRY CLUB, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES EURO HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INVESTMENTS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HISPAN CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Israe V J. Fland
Title: Duly Authorized Representative
for each of the foregoing

Acknowledged and Acc	cepted:
BANK OF AMERICA	, N.A., as Collateral Agent
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

BETZDEARBORN CHINA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

BL CHEMICALS INC.,

a Delaware corporation

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES INDIA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

COVINGTON HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

EAST BAY REALTY SERVICES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

FIBERVISIONS, L.P.,

a Delaware partnership

HERCULES CHEMICAL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES COUNTRY CLUB, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES EURO HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INVESTMENTS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HISPAN CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

By:		
Name:		_
Title:		
	for each of the foregoing	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: DOWALD J. CHIN Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

1,337,456 1,332,707 1,244,042	Registration Date 5/21/85 4/30/85
	4/30/85
	1/30/85
1 244 042	4/30/03
1 1,50 1,00 1,00	7/5/83
1,237,948	5/17/83
1,252,121	9/27/83
1,226,388	2/8/83
1,222,253	1/4/83
1,220,486	12/21/82
1,233,179	4/5/83
1,222,240	1/4/83
1,186,275	1/19/82
1,202,439	7/27/82
1,141,938	12/2/80
1,135,950	5/27/80
1,141,007	11/4/80
1,126,263	10/23/79
1,140,571	10/21/80
1,037,141	4/6/76
983,122	5/7/74
995,744	10/15/74
978,855	2/19/74
965,866	8/14/73
876,314	9/9/69
853,014	7/23/68
842,281	1/16/68
830,046	6/13/67
832,795	8/1/67
741,042	11/20/62
732,584	6/5/62
745,963	2/26/63
	7/17/62
723,245	10/31/61
729,033	3/27/62
	8/29/61
	9/5/61
	8/1/61 8/14/62
	6/14/60 9/1/59
	9/1/39
	5/5/59
	2/24/53
	7/18/50
	4/11/50
	10/15/40
382,132	10,13,10
	1,226,388 1,222,253 1,220,486 1,233,179 1,222,240 1,186,275 1,202,439 1,141,938 1,135,950 1,141,007 1,126,263 1,140,571 1,037,141 983,122 995,744 978,855 965,866 876,314 853,014 842,281 830,046 832,795 741,042 732,584 745,963 734,393 723,245

DUR1\272678_2

Moore & Van Allen

December 15, 2000

<u>Via Certified Mail</u> 7000 1670 0000 5276

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS**Washington, D.C. 20231

Steven D. Thomas

Attorney at Law

T 919 286 8122 F 919 416 8322 steventhomas@mvalaw.com

Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Suite 800 2200 West Main Street Post Office Box 3843 Durham, NC 27702-3843

Re: Recordation of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed the following documents for recording with the Patent and Trademark Office.

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks;
- 2. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, executed November 14, 2000, between Hercules Incorporated and 29 Other Companies As Indicated On The Trademark Cover Sheet and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent;
- 3. Check No. 31156 in the amount of One Thousand One Hundred and Forty Dollars (\$1,140.00);
- 4. Postcard acknowledgment of filed Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks documents.

Sincerely yours,

Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Steven D. Thomas

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, DC 20231.

(Signature of the person signing the certificate)

(Typed or printed name of person signing the cert

(Date of Signature)

Charlotte, NC Raleigh, NC Charleston, SC

DUR1\275307_1

RECORDED: 12/20/2000